Received: 05/13/2014

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 3050 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20007

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

CHICAGO, IL STAMFORD, CT PARSIPPANY, NJ

NEW YORK, NY

LOS ANGELES, CA

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICE MUMBAI, INDIA (202) 342-8400

May 13, 2014

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary to the Commission New York Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223

Electronically Filed

Re:

Vodafone US Inc. (f/k/a Vodafone Global Enterprise Inc.)

Replacement P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE

Dear Ms. Burgess:

On February 27, 2014, Vodafone US Inc. ("VUSI") filed a tariff Adoption Supplement with the Commission in connection with the Company's name change from Vodafone Global Enterprise Inc. ("VGEI"). With this filing, VUSI submits a complete compliance copy of its P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE which, as indicated, supercedes in its entirety the preceding VGEI P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE tariff currently on file with the Commission. No changes have been made to the Company's regulations, services or rates. The sole change to the appended material has been to revise the Company's name. **VUSI requests that this material take effect on June 13, 2014.**

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned counsel. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Winafred Brantl

Counsel for Vodafone US Inc.

Adoption of Vodafone Global Enterprise Inc. to Change Name to Vodafone US Inc., Matter No. 14-00373.